

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2368/2023

MUSHTAQ MUHAMMAD

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Rouf, Advocate

Vs

UT OF JK AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

30.10.2023

Reportedly, notices in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 11.09.2023, could not be issued to the respondents due to non-furnishing of the necessary requisites by the counsel for the petitioner till date.

Petitioner to take the necessary requisite steps of service for effecting service upon the respondents within two weeks, whereafter notice returnable within four weeks be issued.

Tracking consignment reports be placed on the record.

Put up again on 27.12.2023.

Meanwhile, objections filed if any, same be taken on the record.

Registrar Judicial

SRINAGAR

30.10.2023

Sakib