

Sr. No.60
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP(C) No. 2368/2023

Mushtaq Muhammad. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Rouf, Advocate vice
Mr. M. A. Qayoom, Advocate.
Vs.

Union Territory of J&K & Others. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. IlliyasLaway, GA vice
Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

O R D E R
29.03.2024

Learned proxy counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply in the matter.

List on 13.05.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
29.03.2024
SHAISTA