

S.No. 72
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2368/2023 CM(5567/2023)

MUSHTAQ MUHAMMAD ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rizwan Ul Zaman Advocate vice
Mr. M.A. Qayoom, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)
(HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION)

Through: Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, Advocate vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER
10-09-2025

1. Adjourned at the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. List on 18.11.2025.
3. Interim direction(s), if any, subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
10-09-2025
Mubashir