

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

**WP(C) 2368/2023
CM(5567/2023)**

Mushtaq Muhammad

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Waseem Gull, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.
(ORDER)
18.11.2025

1. Respondent No. 4 has reportedly filed the objections.
2. All the other respondents are granted final opportunity to file the reply before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 17th of February, 2026.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
18th November, 2025
Shoaib Javid