

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2368/2023
CM(5567/2023)**

Mushtaq Muhammad

...Appellant(s)\Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Mir Aamir, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE
(ORDER)
10.07.2026**

Adjourned, at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 31st of August, 2026.

Meanwhile, interim direction(s), if any, subsisting as on date, shall
continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
July 10th 2026
Shoaib Javid